## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity under Section 393.170.1, RSMo and Approval to Transfer an Interest in Transmission Assets Under 393.190.1, RSMo relating to Transmission Investments in Northwest and Northeast Missouri.

File No. EA-2024-0302

## AFFIDAVIT

1. My name is Shawn E. Schukar. I am Chairman and President of Ameren

Transmission Company of Illinois, the Applicant in the above-captioned proceeding.

2. I have read the above and foregoing Application and the statements contained

therein are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

3. I am authorized to make this statement on behalf of Ameren Transmission

Company of Illinois.

4. Under penalty of perjury, I declare that the foregoing is true and correct to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

Alal Schulen

Shawn E. Schukar Chairman and President Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois

Date: July 16, 2024